2540
Armawave
• Substantially reduces noise from soil and
waste pipes
• Satisfies the requirements of the Building Code
of Australia 2013
• Highly flexible for ease of installation
• Available in pre-cut sheets for common PVC

The acoustic insulation should be certified by an independent, NATA accredited laboratory, and show equivalent sound
insulation performance (Insertion Loss) as that of constructions specified in Part F5.6 of the National Construction Code
Volume 1, Building Code of Australia 2013. Where pipes are located in a wall or floor cavity, serves or passes through more
than one sole-occupancy unit, the sound insulation should achieve a RW + Ctr (airborne) of not less than 25 if the adjacent
room is a kitchen or non-habitable room. If the adjacent room is a habitable room, the sound insulation shall achieve a
RW + Ctr (airborne) of not less than 40.
The acoustic insulation shall be fibre-free and dust-free. It should be tested to AS1530.3 to show compliance with the fire
performance requirements of Specification C1.10 in the Building Code of Australia 2013. The acoustic insulation shall be
installed according to the manufacturer’s specifications. It should be cut to size to neatly fit all pipe work, and incorporate
overlaps on all joins. All joins shall be secured with an appropriate foil tape.
Full Rolls
Description Width Length Item Code Rolls / Pallet Weight per roll
Roll, 4.2 sqm 1.2 m 3.5 m AW-25MM/E 15-25 22.3 kg
Pre-cut sheets
PVC pipe size Width [mm] Length Item Code Quantity per pack Weight per pack [kg]
40mm (1½”) 240 1.2 AW-25-040 10 15.3
50mm (2”) 280 1.2 AW-25-050 10 17.8
65mm (2½”) 320 1.2 AW-25-065 10 20.4
80mm (3”) 400 1.2 AW-25-080 10 25.4
100mm (4”) 480 1.2 AW-25-100 5 15.3
150mm (6”) 660 1.2 AW-25-150 5 21.0